| FORM FTO-1985 | 04-06-2 | 000 | FET | U.S DEPARTMENT O | F COMMERCE |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|---|----------------------|
| Revisettings 9 9 9 V | | HIII II II | • | ▼ | ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of i | 1013070 | 86 | tached orig | inal documents or cop | r thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(les): TECHNISTAN d/b/a G.I.E. Company | TECHNISTAN | 7 | TANDARD P | ceiving party(los): RODUCTS INDUSTR | IEL |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | sched? 🗆 Yee 💆 No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | ☐ Merger | Address | : <u>9 r</u> ı | ue Louis Rameau | |
| Security Agreement Other | ☐ Change of Name | City: Bezon | es Cedex | Country: Franc | e 95872 |
| Execution Date: February 1, 2 | | | | 161 No | |
| If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Palent 5,557, | No.(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be managed by the concerning through the concerni | Additional numbers atta m correspondence alled: | 1 | | tions and patents involv | ed: 1 |
| Internal Address: | | C) Enclo | sed | s_40. | |
| Murtha, Cullina, Richter and | | \ | ccount numb | therped to deposit according to the control of the | эся п |
| Cky: Hartford State | e: CT ZIP: 06103 | (Attach du | plicate copy c | If this page If paying by o | deposit accor |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be | | mation is true as | nd correct ar | nd any attached copy i | s a true cop |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | I number of per | Feb. 23 Date pes comprising cover sheet | , [|
| CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5/2000 TTUN11 00000166 081388 5357890 C2501 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded | | h this portion | | | |
| | Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C. |) | Fr ademari c | • | |
| Public burden reporting for document to be recorded, in and completing and review to the U.S. Patent and Trade D.C. 20231, and to the Offic Washington, D.C. 20503. | ncluding time for revie ing the sample cover sh lemark Office, Office | wing the document. Send composition | ment and gr ments regan Systems, P | whering the data nee ding this burden estir K2-1000C. Washins | ded, nate non. |

PATENT REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, TECHNISTAN formerly of Courbevoie, France, and now d/b/a/G.I.E. TECHNISTAN Company at Bezons, France, herein referred to as Technistan, is the owner and assignee of record of the United States Patent for an improvement in a DOOR TRIM ASSEMBLY, U.S. Pat. No. 5,557,890, granted September 24, 1996; and

WHEREAS, STANDARD PRODUCTS INDUSTRIEL, herein referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 9 rue Louis Rameau 95872 BEZONS Cedex - France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, Technistan, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid including any reissues or reexaminations thereof, and all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said patent by any party with the right to sue for and collect the same; said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representative, successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Technistan had this assignment and sale not been made.

| | y * | | | | |
|----|---------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| | Executed this | day of tiles | <u>,19, </u> | | |
| at | Je four | · | \sim | | |
| | ~ | 771 | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | rance | | |
| | | Signature | | | |
| | | Technistan by its agent | | | |
| | | Robert LE | MARREC | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | Signature | | | |
| | | Assignee by its agent | Assignee by its agent | | |
| | | GÉR | ARD MESNEL | | |
| | | (print name) Préside | nt Directeur Général | | |

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0774